

The First National Bank & Trust Co's StarSaver Account teaches children under 18 vital money management skills they'll use for a lifetime. Working with you, FNBT makes saving a fun and rewarding experience!

Kids! You will receive:

- Your own StarSaver Account ID Card
- We'll deposit \$10 into your account when you open it, just to help you get started! (1)
- A custom passbook that helps you chart your progress
- A Kurtis the Dinosaur StarSaver t-shirt
- Competitive interest rates (2)
- Incentives gifts like special StarSaver teddy bears, piggy banks and more
- Parents may transfer from their accounts to the StarSaver Account to help their children's savings grow.
 (Ask how you can automate this every month)
- No minimum balance
- Free Internet Banking

(1) A \$10 incentive gift from FNBT is deposited timely upon account opening. This incentive may not be collected on or after the 18th birthday. (2) This is a variable rate account. Interest is calculated on the daily balance, credited and compounded quarterly. Six free withdrawals are allowed per quarter. After six free withdrawals, a fee of \$2 per withdrawal is required. Ask for current rates.







Exclusively at



The First National Bank & Trust Co. bankFNBT.com | 405-224-2200 | Member FDIC We commit to your success Updated Aug 2023

Parents

Teach your kids the wisdom and discipline of saving money for hard times. Among all the valuable life lessons you can instill, this is a value that will help prepare your children and protect them from the hardships of unexpected life expenses. We all suffer them. But only some kids enter adulthood with the discipline to save.

Why Kurtis?

Kurtis the Dinosaur is an original creation of the fun-loving people at First National Bank & Trust Co. Inspired by the inimitable Curtis Brooks [1921-2013], Kurtis encourages young people to save for the future and dream big in the process. Find Kurtis on fun gift premiums and learning games, always aimed at financial literacy.

Curtis Brooks joined the First National Bank team in 1953 and served our customers in successive leadership roles until his retirement as Chairman of the Board of Directors in 2006. Throughout his 53 years of service, Mr. Brooks set the highest standards in banking for service. Curtis and his wife, the late Gwen Brooks [1920-2007] were married 65 years and invested generously in Chickasha where they raised their children. In 2016, they were named posthumously to the Chickasha Chamber Civic Hall of Fame.



